Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Supervisor
Engine 2T
Product overview
The Cisco® Catalyst® 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T (Figure 1) is the newest addition to the family of supervisor engines.
The Supervisor Engine 2T is designed to deliver higher performance, better scalability, and enhanced hardware-enabled

Cisco public
© 2017 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
Ordering information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. Tables 7 and 8 give ordering and part number information.
Table 7. Supervisor engine and memory part number
Part Number Description
VS-S2T-10G Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Supervisor Engine 2T
VS-S2T-10G-XL Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Supervisor Engine 2T XL
VS-S2T-10G= Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Supervisor Engine 2T Spare
VS-S2T-10G-XL= Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Supervisor Engine 2T XL Spare
VS-F6K-PFC4XL= Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Supervisor PFC 4 XL Spare
MEM-SUP2T-2GB Cisco Catalyst 6500 2GB Memory for Supervisor Engine 2T
MEM-SUP2T-2GB= Cisco Catalyst 6500 2GB Memory for Supervisor Engine 2T Spare
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Cisco Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB
MEM-C6k-CPTFL1GB= Cisco Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB Spare
MEM-C6K-CPTFL2GB Cisco Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 2GB
MEM-C6k-CPTFL2GB= Cisco Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 2GB Spare
Table 8. Software part numbers
Software Part Number Description
S2TAEK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS ADV ENT SERV FULL ENCRYPT
S2TAEK9N-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES NPE
S2TAIK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES FULL ENCRYPT
S2TAIK9N-12250S Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES LAN ONLY NPE
S2TIBK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS IP BASE LAN ONLY FULL ENCRYPT
S2TIBK9N-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS IP BASE LAN ONLY NPE
S2TISK9-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS IP SERV LAN ONLY FULL ENCRYPT
S2TISK9N-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS IP SERV LAN ONLY NPE
S2TIB-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS IP BASE
S2TIS-12250SY Cisco CAT6000-VS-S2T IOS IP SERV
Cisco and partner services
Enable the innovative, secure, intelligent edge in the Borderless Network Architecture using personalized services from
Cisco and our partners. Through a discovery process that begins with understanding your business objectives, we help you
integrate the new Cisco Catalyst 6500-C4 System into your architecture and incorporate network services onto that